

Building Closings

As a service to the community, the YMCA will make every effort to open regular hours during most cases of inclement weather. Certain areas of the YMCA will open only if staff can arrive safely to the site. The YMCA reserves the right to close the entire facility depending on the severity of the inclement weather if it is deemed in the best interest of our members, guests and staff. The decision to close the YMCA facility due to inclement weather is that of the CEO or her designate.

Youth Program Policy

Clarke County is our largest service area for youth programs; therefore decisions are based on the Clarke County School System.

If Clarke County Schools have a DELAYED OPENING:

- Programs will resume as scheduled.
- Please check the website for updates throughout the day.

If Clarke County Schools are CLOSED:

• All youth programs will be cancelled.

If Clarke County Schools are DISMISSED during school hours:

- ANY TIME BEFORE 2:30PM IS CONSIDERED EARLY
- All youth programs will be cancelled.
- Children will be sent home from school. Buses will not drop kids off at the Y.

Additional Information

• Please check the YMCA website and Facebook & IG page for fitness class and evening swim lessons updates.

If the YMCA is closed, has a delayed opening, or will be closing early:

Announcements will be made on www.athensymca.org, the Athens YMCA Facebook, Instagram & Twitter page, radio stations WNGC and Magic 102.1 and on television Channel 2 Storm Watch.